Statement of Compliance

The Electric Vehicles (Smart Charge Points) Regulations 2021

The Electric Vehicles (Smart Charge Points) Regulations 2021 ("the Regulations") require the seller to provide a statement of compliance with the sale of any relevant charge point in meeting the requirements of Regulation 13.

In the event of bulk purchases, a separate statement of compliance must be provided with each charge point, even if the charge points are of identical make, model, software version etc.

The seller,

Seller name	Edmundson Electrical Limited
Seller address	Edmundson House Tatton Street Knutsford Cheshire WA16 6AY United Kingdom

declares under sole responsibility that the relevant charge point,

Charge point make	Brixcell
Charge point model	BRXSmart001
Software version at point of sale	1.0.14
Compliance with Schedule 1 security requirements	Yes
Details of Demand Side Response (DSR) agreement if present	Yes. Demand Side Response services are bundled into the Smart Charging service, for which users can opt in and out as required.
	Full details of how data is collected and shared may be found via the below link:
	https:///www.brixcell.co.uk/privacy
Manufacturer name	Cursey Technology Limited
Manufacturer address	42 Elliott Road, Love Lane Industrial Estate, Cirencester, Gloucestershire. GL7 1YS
Date of sale	Per Customer Invoice Date

complies with the device-level requirements set out under the Electric Vehicles (Smart Charge Point) Regulations 2021, as detailed in the technical file (available on request).

Signature Authorised to sign on behalf of seller	4
Name	Richard Baxter
Date	12 th April 2024